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the activities of the Minnesota highway patrol and the drivers
licenge division and perform such other duties as the com-
misgioner may prescribe. He shall have all the powers, duties
and rights of a highway patrol member. His salary shall be
$950 per month,

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 420—H. F: No. 195

An act relating to the lreatment of inebriates; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 254.04.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnegota:

Section 1.. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 254.04 is
amended to read; .

254,04 Treatment of inebriates. The commissioner
of public welfare is hereby authorized to continue the treat-
ment of inebriates at the state hospital farm for inebriates
located at Willmar as now provided by law, and in addition
thereto the commissionér .is authorized to provide for the
treatment of inebriates at the Moose Lake state hospital, but
no inebriate shall be committed for treatment to either facility
except as may be authorized and. permltted by the commis-
sioner of public welfare.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 421—H. F. No. 1655
+[Not-Coded]- oo

An act relating to county taa: lemes for general revenue
purposes in Itasca County. :

Be it enacted by the. Legislature of the State.of Minnesota:

Section 1.  General revenue tax levy., Notwithstand-
ing any law to the contrary, the board of .county commis-
sioners of Itasca county may: levy taxes annually in excess of
all existing limitations for general revenue purposes at such a
rate as will produce not to exceed $285,000, said amount to be
in addition to all other county income now payable into the
general revenue fund, except the general tax levy for said
fund and delinquent taxes :



